TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM448679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catamaran II LLC		07/02/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catamaran Health Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2441 Warrenville Road, Suite 610	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76543683	CATALYST RX
Serial Number:	75277706	HEALTHEXTRAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: ifischer@seyfarth.com

Jason Fischer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/JCF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Catamaran II change to Catamaran Health Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Catamaran II change to Catamaran Health Solutions LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0919



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CATAMARAN HEALTH SOLUTIONS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 7:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CATAMARAN II LLC" TO "CATAMARAN HEALTH SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012 AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202931093

Date: 09-02-16

5140310 8100H SR# 20165637344

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0920





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CATAMARAN HEALTH

SOLUTIONS, LLC".

5140310 8100H SR# 20165637344

RECORDED: 10/26/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202931093

Date: 09-02-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0921